
PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE
EDUCATION, TELANGANA STATE: HYDERABAD

Present: Navin Mittal, I.A.S., 

Sub: TSMS  –  Provisional  Seniority  List  of  Superintendents
working  in  Government  Degree  Colleges  under  Multi
Zone-II  of  Telangana  -  Communicated–  Objections  –
Called for- Reg.

Read: 1.  Annexure to CCE’s Procs.Rc.No.1020/OP-I-2/2015, 
dated 04.06.2016.

2. CCE’s Procs.Rc.No.267/OP-I-2/2018, dated 26.09.2018.
3. CCE’s Procs. Rc.No.File No. CCE-OP-1/GEN/9/2020-GEN, 

dated 21.08.2021.
4. G.O.Ms.No.124  GAD(SPF-MC) Dept., 

Dated :30.08.2018.
5. G.O.Ms.No.317 Gen., Admn., (SPF-I) Dept.,  dated:          
06-12-2021.

Under Rule 33 & 36 of Telangana State and Subordinate
Services  1996,  the  Provisional  Seniority  List  of  Superintendents
working in GDCs under Multi Zone-II of Telangana State as shown
in  the  Annexure  is  communicated to  the  Principals  of  GDCs of
Multi Zone II, they are requested to communicate the Provisional
Seniority  List  of  Superintendents  under their  control  and obtain
acknowledgement from them in having received the seniority list
and preserve the same in their office records.

The  Superintendents  concerned  are  requested  to  submit
their objections, if any within a period of 15 days from the date of
receipt of these proceedings for consideration.  The objections if
any, received after the stipulated period will  not be entertained
and they are informed that if any corrections are to be made in
the details, mentioned in the provisional seniority list, the same
may be brought to the notice of the undersigned for taking further
necessary action in the matter. 

The Principals are further informed to submit a ‘Nil’ report if
no objections are received from the concerned individuals.

The receipt of these proceedings should be acknowledged
by return of post.

Commissioner of Collegiate Education
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To 

The individual concerned as per annexure though the Principals of 
the Government Degree Colleges concerned in Multi Zone –II of 
Telangana State.
Copy to the Principals of Government Degree Colleges concerned as
per Annexure.
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Provisional Seniority List of Superintendents in Multi Zone-II Government Degree Colleges in the State

S.No
.

Employ
ee ID

Name of the
Superintende
nt and Place
of Working

Post
Name

Quali
ficati

on

Gende
r

Socia
l

Statu
s

Departme
nt test 
passed

Date of
Birth

Date of
retireme

nt

Date of
Joining
in the

present
cadre

Date of
Regulariz
ation in

the
present
Cadre

Any
Court
Cases

pending
against

the
incumbe

nt 

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 2506147

M. Manjula, 
GDC, 
Khairatabad, 
Hyderabad

Superint
endent

Inter Female BC-D

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I

23.06.19
70

30.06.203
1

23.12.201
4

23.12.201
4

Nil  

2 1924758

S. Koteshwar 
Rao, 
Nagarjuna 
Govt. 
College(A), 
Nalgonda

Superint
endent Inter Male BC-D

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I
& II

20.08.19
67

30.08.202
8

12.06.201
5 A.N

16.06.201
5 Nil  

3 1723315

G. Shobha 
Rani, GDC, 
Ibrahimpatna
m, 
Rangareddy 
District 

Superint
endent

B.A Female SC

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I
& II

08.04.19
75

30.04.203
6

01.09.201
8

01.09.201
8

Nil

 

4 1727072
Zaharabee, 
NTR GDC(W), 
Mahabubnagar

Superint
endent B.A Female OC

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I

10.02.19
80

28.02.204
1

01.09.201
8

01.09.201
8 Nil

 

5 1746558

N. 
Swarnalatha, 
MVS GDC(A), 
Mahabubnagar

Superint
endent

M.A Female BC

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I
& II

28.07.19
79

31.07.204
0

01.09.201
8

01.09.201
8

Nil

 

6 1800411 G. Jayasree, IP 
GDC(W), 

Superint
endent

BCA Female BC Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 

16.07.19
80

31.07.204
1

01.09.201
8 A.N

02.09.201
8

Nil
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Nampally, 
Hyderabad

& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I
& II

7 1808204
P.Ramesh, 
TARA GDC(A), 
Sangareddy

Superint
endent

MA Male BC-B

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I

20.08.19
80

31.08.204
1

31.03.202
0

31.03.202
0

Nil

 

8 2506121

N. Lakshmi, 
GDCW(A), 
Begumpet, 
Hyderabad

Superint
endent

MA Female BC-A

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I

10.06.19
69

30.06.203
0

01.04.202
0

01.04.202
0

Nil

 

9 2506120

P. Adukondalu,
BJR GDC, 
Narayanguda, 
Hyderabad

Superint
endent SSC Male SC-C

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I
& II

30.01.19
69

31.01.203
0

01.04.202
0

01.04.202
0 Nil

 

10 2521645

Vimal Kishore 
Mishra, Govt. 
City College, 
Nayapul, 
Hyderabad

Superint
endent

B.Co
m,

BLISC
Male OC

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I

06.05.19
72

31.05.203
3

31.03.202
0 A.N

01.04.202
0

Nil

 

11 1746337

G.Chinna 
Rayudu, GDC, 
Kalwakurthy, 
Nagarkurnool 
District

Superint
endent

B.A.,
BLISC Male BC-D

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – 
I, A/C
Test for 
Executive 
Officers-
141

13.06.19
85

30.06.204
6

03.04.202
0

03.04.202
0 Nil

 

12 1727073

B.Ravi,  Dr. 
BRR GDC,
Jadcherla, 
Mahabubnagar
District

Superint
endent B.A Male BC-D

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I
& II

01.06.19
74

31.05.203
5

31.03.202
0

03.04.202
0 Nil

 

File No.CCE-OP4/GEN/20/2022-OP-IV



13 1746338
T. Jaypal, 
SCNM GDC, 
Narayanpet

Superint
endent

Inter
media

te
Male SC

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I

06.07.19
67

31.07.202
8

23.06.202
0 A.N.

24.06.202
0

Nil

 

14 1717438

G.Ramesh, 
MALD GDC, 
Gadwal, 
Jogulamba 
Gadwal District

Superint
endent

B.A Male BC-D

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I

04.03.19
83

31.03.204
4

14.09.202
0 A.N.

15.09.202
0

Nil

 

15 1807170

Md. Shahbaz, 
GDC, 
Narayankhed, 
Sangareddy 
District

Superint
endent

Inter
media

te
Male BC-E

Passed - 
DIT-I, II, III 
& Account 
Test for 
Subordinat
e Officer – I

16.05.19
88

31.05.204
9

30.01.202
1

30.01.202
1

Nil
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